Landmark -Opp Tech Mahindra, Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh, Pin Code· 530013; 
and 3). Mrs. Ponduru Kusuma, 0/o. Appa Rao, 0 No 9-146-5, FF· 203, 

• Medhuraweda, Revenue Ward- 4, Vizag,Andhra Pradesh, Pin Coda· 530048, toiepay 
the amount menU6ned in the notice being Rs. 46,55,687/. (Rupees Forty Six lakhs Fifty 
Five Thousand Six hundred and Eighty Seven Only) as on 10-06-2025 (le Rs, 
44,54,203/�. In .Loan No. TCFLA0456000012469315 _and Rs. 2,01,4841- In �oari 
Account Np. TCFBL0456000011743908), along wi!h iaterest, rut)Jre interesl 
charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said notice.